[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]  GOLDEN CROSS DRESSAGE
Please ride inside the arena whilst waiting to start your test for all classes
CLASS:1   TEST: INTRO A   JUDGE: K BOTTOMLEY OW
Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides


	Time
	N
	Horse
	Rider
	Score
	Co
	%
	Pl

	10.00
	81
	FRANKIE
	B. PRITCHARD
	135.0
	
	58.6
	

	10.07
	41
	DERRY LUCY
	H HILL
	154.5
	
	67.1
	1st

	10.22
	51
	HILAND OSCAR
	K SAUNDERS
	146.5
	
	63.6
	6th

	10.15
	40
	TEDDY TWO SOCKS
	L WEBBER
	152.0
	
	66.0
	3rd

	10.30
	55
	QUINTA VH MAALOHOF
	M WALTERS
	147.5
	
	64.1
	5th

	10.37
	49
	WOODY
	M BABBAGE
	151.5
	
	65.8
	4th

	10.45
	50
	ROSE
	A SAGE
	142.5
	
	61.9
	

	10.52
	58
	LADY BIRDIE
	E BERRYMAN
	WD
	
	WD
	-

	11.00
	80
	JIMMY
	H FUNNELL
	153.5
	
	66.7
	2nd

	
	
	CHANGE TO LONG ARENA
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CLASS:2  TEST: PR2   JUDGE T STRAPP OW
Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
[bookmark: _heading=h.3znysh7]
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.30
	64
	U
	BROTHER BERTIE
	M WHITTINGTON
	198.5
	
	68.4
	1st

	10.37
	51
	U
	HILAND OSCAR
	K SAUNDERS
	161.5
	
	55.6
	

	10.45
	40
	U
	TEDDY TWO SOCKS
	L WEBBER
	181.0
	
	62.4
	

	10.52
	49
	U
	WOODY
	M BABBAGE
	192.5
	
	66.3
	3rd

	11.00
	50
	U
	ROSE
	A SAGE
	158.0
	
	53.7
	

	11.07
	58
	U
	LADY BIRDIE
	E BERRYMAN
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	11.15
	80
	U
	JIMMY
	H FUNNELL
	190.0
	67
	65.5
	5th

	11.22
	65
	U
	KATIE
	R CRAWFORD
	161.5
	
	55.6
	

	11.30
	
	
	BREAK
	
	
	
	
	

	11.37
	69
	U
	MAGHERA LIAM
	L HEMSLEY
	192.0
	
	66.2
	4th

	11.45
	62
	U
	GINGER BISCUIT
	A INGRAM
	185.5
	
	63.9
	

	11.52
	48
	U
	INCORINO
	M SAUNTERS
	193.0
	
	66.5
	2nd

	12.00
	67
	U
	CLOVER
	R CRAWFORD
	182.0
	
	62.7
	

	12.07
	63
	U
	LITTLE INDIAN WARRIOR
	S LITTLE
	190.0
	65
	65.6
	6th

	12.15
	68
	U
	SUPER SMITHY
	A KOUNDINOVA
	176.0
	
	60.6
	


[bookmark: _heading=h.2et92p0]
CLASS:3   TEST: PR 15Q   JUDGE: K BOTTOMLEY
Long Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1122
	55
	U
	QUINTA VH MAALOHOF
	M WATERS
	151.0
	
	60.4
	4th

	1122
	56
	B
	SAUCY BUCK
	J SELLARS WAYMARK
	WD
	WD
	WD
	-

	1130
	48
	U
	INCORINO
	M SAUNTERS
	159.0
	
	63.6
	3rd

	[bookmark: _heading=h.17dp8vu]1137
	44
	U
	LEXUS
	L WHEELER
	173.0
	
	69.2
	1st

	1145
	4
	B
	SD RINGMASTER
	S GARNER
	165.5
	65
	66.2
	2nd

	1152
	57
	B
	CARMENS CONCERTO
	J SELLARS WAYMARK
	WD
	WD
	WD
	-

	1200
	9
	G
	FYNE TIME
	J POYNTER
	172.5
	70
	69.0
	1st

	1207
	45
	U
	OASIS
	L HEALEY
	166.0
	
	66.4
	2nd

	1215
	59
	U
	BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
	N MILLS
	135.5
	
	54.2
	

	1222
	70
	U
	GIN
	L WHEELER
	140.5
	
	56.2
	5th

	1230
	43
	U
	MOO
	J THYS
	104.0
	
	41.6
	

	12.37
	52
	U
	CLIFFMENNA
	B HEARN
	137.5
	
	55.0
	6th




CLASS: 4   TEST: N27  JUDGE :   T STRAPP OW
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.37
	59
	U
	BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
	N MILLS
	167.5
	
	59.8
	3rd

	12.45
	57
	B
	CARMENS CONCERTO
	J SELLARS WAYMARK
	WD
	WD
	WD
	-

	12.52
	63
	U
	LITTLE INDIAN WARRIOR
	S LITTLE
	182.5
	
	65.1
	1st

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.07
	60
	U
	TED
	K SEYMOUR
	181.0
	
	64.6
	2nd

	1.15
	56
	B
	SAUCY BUCK
	J SELLARS WAYMARK
	WD
	WD
	WD
	-

	1.22
	23
	S
	ROCK RHYTHM
	B WHITTINGTON
	195.5
	57
	69.8
	1st

	1.30
	3
	S
	DOUBLE TIME
	R SKILTON
	193.0
	56
	68.9
	2nd

	1.37
	12
	B
	TOBY BAY
	M MULLANEY
	170.5
	49
	60.8
	3rd


[bookmark: _heading=h.tyjcwt]
CLASS: 5   TEST: N37A Q JUDGE:  K BOTTOMLEY
Long Arena

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.00
	57
	B
	CARMENS CONCERTO
	J SELLARS WAYMARK
	WD
	WD
	WD
	-

	1.07
	53
	U
	LA TINKA
	J BUCKLEY
	181.0
	
	67.03
	1st

	1.15
	20
	B
	FARAON
	T POTTER
	184.0
	57
	68.1
	2nd

	1.22
	66
	U
	CARENTINO’S ARIA
	R CRAWFORD
	180.5
	
	66.8
	2nd

	1.30
	68
	U
	SUPER SMITHY
	A KOUNDINOVA
	168.5
	
	62.4
	3rd

	1.37
	60
	U
	TED
	K SEYMOUR
	139.0
	
	51.4
	4th

	1.45
	56
	B
	SAUCY BUCK
	J SELLARS WAYMARK
	WD
	WD
	WD
	-

	1.52
	12
	B
	TOBY BAY
	M MULLANEY
	174.0
	51
	64.4
	3rd

	2.00
	23
	S
	ROCK RHYTHM
	B WHITTINGTON
	196.5
	58
	72.7
	1st



[bookmark: _heading=h.3dy6vkm]CLASS: 6   TEST: EL 44  JUDGE: T STRAPP
Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.52
	61
	U
	ULYSEES
	E LAWES
	162.5
	
	65.0
	1st





CLASS:7   TEST: EL 53Q  JUDGE; A GREENAWAY
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.15
	47
	U
	MISTRAL
	L HEALEY
	226.5
	
	66.6
	1st

	2.22
	42
	U
	OLIMPO DE NORINHA
	Z DAVIES
	217.0
	
	63.8
	2nd

	2.30
	5
	S
	HALONA KALAMAZOO
	J ROSSOUW
	225.0
	53
	66.1
	1st

	2.45
	10
	B
	HM BUGATTI
	S J CAREY
	204.0
	48
	59.4
	4th

	2.52
	21
	S
	SER DONTAS
	A ASHBY
	206.0
	48
	60.5
	3rd

	3.00
	13*
	B
	BELLA XVI
	J POWELL
	211.5
	50
	62.2
	2nd


[bookmark: _heading=h.1t3h5sf]
CLASS:8   TEST: M75  JUDGE: A GREENAWAY

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.10
	5
	S
	HALONA KALAMAZOO
	J ROSSOUW
	207.0
	48
	55.9
	3rd

	3.18
	8
	B
	DIEGO V
	L BUBB
	202.5
	45
	54.7
	4th

	[bookmark: _heading=h.3rdcrjn]3.26
	11
	B
	RED BANDIT
	S ROSE
	211.0
	47
	57.0
	2nd

	3.34
	17
	S
	DUNLOP
	J POYNTER
	241.0
	53
	65.1
	1st



[bookmark: _heading=h.26in1rg]CLASS:9  TEST: AM 85   JUDGE : A GREENAWAY

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.44
	16
	B
	CAMARNAINT RAMBLER 
	J BROWN
	225.0
	39.5
	66.1
	1st

	3.52
	17
	B
	DUNLOP
	J POYNTER
	219.0
	38.5
	64.4
	2nd



[bookmark: _heading=h.lnxbz9]CLASS:10   TEST:AM 98   JUDGE :A GREENAWAY

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.06
	15
	S
	DESTINATION II
	L HEALEY
	262.0
	57
	68.94
	1st

	4.14
	1
	S
	DAISY GREY II
	J BRAZIER
	246.0
	52
	64.7
	3rd

	4.22
	16
	B
	CAMARNAINT RAMBLER 
	J BROWN
	248.5
	52
	65.3
	2nd



CLASS:12   TEST: PSG   JUDGE : A GREENAWAY

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	[bookmark: _heading=h.35nkun2]4.32
	1
	S
	DAISY GREY II
	J BRAZIER
	207.0
	13
	60.88
	1st

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




